
Message 

From: Stein, Mark [Stein.Mark@epa.gov] 

Sent: 8/21/2018 8:08:46 PM 
To: Zachary Fabish [zachary.fabish@sierraclub.org] 

CC: Mark Kresowik [Mark.Kresowik@sierraclub.org]; Dunn, Alexandra [dunn.alexandra@epa.gov]; Dixon, Sean 
[dixon.sean@epa.gov]; Moraff, Kenneth [Moraff.Ken@epa.gov]; Dierker, Carl [Dierker.Carl@epa.gov]; Houlihan, 
Damien [houlihan.damien@epa.gov]; Burt, Sally [Burt.Sally@epa.gov] 

Subject: Merrimack Station NPDES Permit 
Attachments: Letter EPA-SierraClub re Merrimack Permit Schedule (signed) 8-21-2018.pdf 

Hi Zack-

I hope August is treating you well. Please see the attached letter following up on the telephone call that Sean Dixon, 
Ken Moraff and I had with you on July 26, 2018. 

Please let me know if you'd like to discuss this further. 

Thanks. 

- Mark 

Mark A. Stein 
Senior Assistant Regional Counsel 
US EPA- Region 1 
5 Post Office Square 
Boston, MA 02109-3912 

Tel: (617) 918-1077 
Fax: (617) 918-0077 
Email: stein.mark@epa.gov 
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